

Division of Child Care & Early Childhood Education

P.O. Box 1437, Slot S150, Little Rock, AR 72203-1437

P: 501.320.3971

Notice of Incident

Date of Incident: 2/19/2022

Date Reported to DCCECE: 2/20/2022

Agency Name: Elizabeth Mitchell Centers

Agency Number: 156

Type of Facility: PRTF Facility License Type: Regular

Type of Incident: Emergency Room Visit
Incident Description: This incident occurred at The Centers (Destiny House Unit) on 02/19/2022. On 02/19/2022, at approximately 1900 hours, Centers' student, became dysregulated and punched the wall with his right hand. was alone and in his bedroom, when he struck the wall with his fist. told staff what had happened and that his right hand was hurting. Centers' medical staff examined shand and noted a small amount of swelling and limited range of motion. Dr. Bowling was contacted and authorized to be transported to Arkansas Children's Hospital (ACH) for further evaluation of his right hand. was transported to ACH by Centers' staff. Once at the ACH emergency room, sright hand was X-rayed. It was determined had a slight fracture of the fifth metacarpal of the right hand. 's right hand was NOT placed in a cast. After his medical evaluation, was transported back to Destiny House by Centers' staff. squardian was notified about the incident. has a follow-up appointment with an orthopedist on February 27. The Centers' medical staff will continue to monitor. As always, please do not hesitate to contact me if you need any additional information.
Agency's Interim Corrective Action: Transported to ER.
Licensing Specialist Assigned: C.DeBoer Licensing Supervisor Assigned: A.Clowers
<u>Child Abuse Hotline</u> (Only applies to maltreatment incidents)
Was the Hotline Called: N/A
Assigned Investigator: N/A

Date of DCCECE's Follow-up: Type of Follow-up:

Details from Follow-up: has a follow-up appointment with an orthopedist on February 27.